
Round 6.4A Cooperative At-Place Employment Forecast
Montgomery County, MD

Round 6.4A Yearly Percent
Year Employment Change Change

1985 315,473
1986 333,579 18,106 5.4%
1987 354,238 20,659 5.8%
1988 368,779 14,541 3.9%
1989 385,648 16,869 4.4%
1990 400,770 15,122 3.8%
1991 381,416 (19,354) -5.1%
1992 380,889 (527) -0.1%
1993 381,503 614 0.2%
1994 383,388 1,885 0.5%
1995 397,290 13,902 3.5%
1996 398,749 1,459 0.4%
1997 425,832 27,083 6.4%
1998 440,538 14,706 3.3%
1999 458,174 17,636 3.8%
2000 479,800 21,626 4.5%
2001 485,770 5,970 1.2%
2002 487,660 1,890 0.4%
2003 487,520 (140) 0.0%
2004 505,000 17,480 3.5%
2005 520,000 15,000 2.9%
2006 530,000 10,000 1.9%
2007 540,000 10,000 1.9%
2008 549,000 9,000 1.6%
2009 558,000 9,000 1.6%
2010 565,000 7,000 1.2%
2011 572,000 7,000 1.2%
2012 579,000 7,000 1.2%
2013 586,000 7,000 1.2%
2014 593,000 7,000 1.2%
2015 600,000 7,000 1.2%
2016 607,000 7,000 1.2%
2017 614,000 7,000 1.1%
2018 621,000 7,000 1.1%
2019 628,000 7,000 1.1%
2020 635,000 7,000 1.1%
2021 640,000 5,000 0.8%
2022 645,000 5,000 0.8%
2023 650,000 5,000 0.8%
2024 655,000 5,000 0.8%
2025 660,000 5,000 0.8%
2026 664,000 4,000 0.6%
2027 668,000 4,000 0.6%
2028 672,000 4,000 0.6%
2029 676,000 4,000 0.6%
2030 680,000 4,000 0.6%

Note:  1985-2003 are estimates; 2004-2030 are forecasts.
Beginning in 1998, data reflects the unification of the City of Takoma Park
from Prince George's County to Montgomery County in July 1997.

Source:  Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning, Research and Technology Center
               Revised July 26, 2004.


